TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Ion Media Networks, Inc. | | 09/14/2006 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Qubo Venture LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 601 Clearwater Park Road | |
| City: | West Palm Beach | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33401 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 78934874 | QUBO |
| Serial Number: | 78945440 | QUBO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 663 7271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | /thomas w. brooke/ |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature: | /thomas w. brooke/ |
| Date: | 09/18/2006 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0855

900058134

Total Attachments: 2

source=QUBO assignment#page1.tif source=QUBO assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0856 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ion Media Networks, Inc., a corporation organized under the

laws of Florida, having a place of business at 601 Clearwater Park Road

(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks QUBO and QUBO and

Design (hereinafter, "Marks") and of United States Patent and Trademark Office

Application Serial No. 78/934,874 for the Mark **QUBO** and United States Patent

and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 78/945,440 for the mark QUBO and

Design (hereinafter, "Trademark Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to sell, assign and transfer unto Qubo Venture

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 601

Clearwater Park Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 (hereinafter "Assignee"),

all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Trademark Applications,

and the business and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to ratify and confirm said sale,

assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the

Trademark Applications, and the business and goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for consideration of \$10 (ten dollars) and

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Trademark Applications, and the

business and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Ion Media Networks, Inc.

By: Title:

Date:

9-14-06

Qubo Venture LLC

Bv:

Title

11016

Date:

Authorned person.

9/14/06

4039544_v1

RECORDED: 09/18/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0858